#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hartman Holdings, Inc.		02/25/2004	CORPORATION: INDIANA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Twinlode Corporation	
Street Address:	51024 Portage Road	
City:	South Bend	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46628-9628	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2033005	TWINLODE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-357-1313
Email: mvallone@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa A. Vallone
Address Line 1: Post Office Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15196-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa A. Vallone
Signature:	/mvallone/
Date:	12/14/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0989

900037864 REEL: 00

Total Attachments: 2

source=Twinlode\_Page\_1#page1.tif source=Twinlode\_Page\_2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0990

# State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

of

#### HARTMAN HOLDINGS, INC.

I, TODD ROKITA, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Articles of Amendment of the above For-Profit Domestic Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

The name following said transaction will be:

#### TWINLODE CORPORATION

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Friday, February 27, 2004.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, February 27, 2004.

TODD ROKITA, SECRETARY OF STATE

1995010384 / 2004030281603

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0991



# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

04 FEB 27 AMI!: 59

## **HARTMAN HOLDINGS, INC.**

- 1. <u>NAME</u>. The name of the corporation prior to the filing of these Articles of Amendment was HARTMAN HOLDINGS, INC. (the "Corporation").
- **2.** THE AMENDMENT. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read:

### ARTICLE I Name

The name of the Corporation is: TWINLODE CORPORATION.

- 3. <u>BOARD ACTION</u>. The Board of Directors of the Corporation unanimously approved the Amendment pursuant to unanimous Written Consent Resolutions executed on the 25<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2004 and directed that the Amendment be submitted to a vote of the Shareholders of the Corporation.
- 4. <u>SHAREHOLDER ACTION</u>. On February 25, 2004, the Amendment was also approved by the unanimous Written Consent of the Shareholders of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executes these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation and certifies to the truth of the facts herein stated this 25<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2004.

HARTMAN HOLDINGS, INC.

Dennis M. Hartman, President

SBDS02 APH 288454v1

**RECORDED: 12/14/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0992